

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

State: AZ  
County: GRAHAM COUNTY  
CORONADO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: AZ Division Office  
By: Losa Wilson  
Date: 09/15/11

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NAC Construction 17 W. Wetmore Rd. Ste. 100 Tucson, AZ 85705	1,563,439.00	
SBBI, Inc. P.O. Box 770 Sonoita, AZ 85637	1,916,891.50	
Brown and White, Inc. 501 E. 30th Street Tucson, AZ 85713	2,030,289.00	
LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In 2020 N 21st, PO Box 833 Parsons, KS 67357	2,327,000.00	
Intermountain West Civil Constructo 107 N. Tonto Street Payson, AZ 85541	2,669,075.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,989,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		NAC Construction	ALL	104,300.00	104,300.00
		SBBI, Inc.		190,000.00	190,000.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		302,000.00	302,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		230,000.00	230,000.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		266,000.00	266,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		176,440.00	176,440.00
15201-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		NAC Construction	ALL	22,900.00	22,900.00
		SBBI, Inc.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		22,000.00	22,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		29,000.00	29,000.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15214-1000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		NAC Construction	ALL	3,600.00	3,600.00
		SBBI, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		3,800.00	3,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (NOON CREEK ARCH)			
		NAC Construction	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		SBBI, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		8,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15215-3000 1	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		NAC Construction	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
		SBBI, Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		900.00	1,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		750.00	1,500.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	2,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
	NAC Construction		ALL	25,500.00	25,500.00
	SBBI, Inc.			105,000.00	105,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			85,000.00	85,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			126,000.00	126,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43,000.00	43,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	NAC Construction		ALL	25,500.00	25,500.00
	SBBI, Inc.			23,000.00	23,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			50,000.00	50,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			130,000.00	130,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43,000.00	43,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	NAC Construction		ALL	1,100.00	1,100.00
	SBBI, Inc.			14,000.00	14,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			75,000.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	NAC Construction		580	3.80	2,204.00
	SBBI, Inc.			11.00	6,380.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			2.50	1,450.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			5.00	2,900.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			5.00	2,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	3,480.00
15706-0200 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
	NAC Construction		13	240.00	3,120.00
	SBBI, Inc.			65.00	845.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			58.00	754.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			200.00	2,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			250.00	3,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	11,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1000 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
	NAC Construction		1	430.00	430.00
	SBBI, Inc.			185.00	185.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			450.00	450.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			2,500.00	2,500.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			125.00	125.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	NAC Construction		1.0	6,500.00	6,500.00
	SBBI, Inc.			50,000.00	50,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			5,300.00	5,300.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			10,500.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	NAC Construction		2	3,350.00	6,700.00
	SBBI, Inc.			14,000.00	28,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,200.00	2,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			10,000.00	20,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			5,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00
20302-1500 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF MASONRY GUARDWALL			
	NAC Construction		29	36.00	1,044.00
	SBBI, Inc.			160.00	4,640.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			75.00	2,175.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			800.00	23,200.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			110.00	3,190.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	29,000.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	NAC Construction		ALL	3,500.00	3,500.00
	SBBI, Inc.			22,500.00	22,500.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			9,500.00	9,500.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			35,000.00	35,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420-0000 0	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	NAC Construction		850	29.00	24,650.00
	SBBI, Inc.			70.00	59,500.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			38.00	32,300.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			50.00	42,500.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			147.00	124,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	34,000.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	NAC Construction		110	82.00	9,020.00
	SBBI, Inc.			335.00	36,850.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			55.00	6,050.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			190.00	20,900.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			900.00	99,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,500.00
20810-0000 0	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
	NAC Construction		ALL	63,300.00	63,300.00
	SBBI, Inc.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			48,000.00	48,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			85,000.00	85,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			75,000.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
20820-0000 0	LPSM	DEWATERING			
	NAC Construction		ALL	204,000.00	204,000.00
	SBBI, Inc.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			3,000.00	3,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			35,000.00	35,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
21101-2000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2			
	NAC Construction		50	19.00	950.00
	SBBI, Inc.			50.00	2,500.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			45.00	2,250.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			150.00	7,500.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			80.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-1000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1			
	NAC Construction		10	188.00	1,880.00
	SBBI, Inc.			235.00	2,350.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			300.00	3,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			250.00	2,500.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			275.00	2,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	1,000.00
25101-4000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
	NAC Construction		55	148.00	8,140.00
	SBBI, Inc.			165.00	9,075.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			185.00	10,175.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			200.00	11,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			225.00	12,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	5,500.00
25101-6000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
	NAC Construction		210	147.00	30,870.00
	SBBI, Inc.			235.00	49,350.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			185.00	38,850.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			165.00	34,650.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			195.00	40,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	23,100.00
25125-0000 0	EACH	BOULDER (6 FOOT)			
	NAC Construction		6	820.00	4,920.00
	SBBI, Inc.			2,750.00	16,500.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			4,000.00	24,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			900.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00
25801-0300 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 8 FEET			
	NAC Construction		515	91.00	46,865.00
	SBBI, Inc.			165.00	84,975.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			140.00	72,100.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			90.00	46,350.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			139.00	71,585.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			135.00	69,525.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25801-0400 0	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, 10 FEET			
	NAC Construction		315	99.00	31,185.00
	SBBI, Inc.			165.00	51,975.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			160.00	50,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			90.00	28,350.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			139.00	43,785.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	44,100.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
	NAC Construction		950	52.50	49,875.00
	SBBI, Inc.			60.00	57,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			32.00	30,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			40.00	38,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			55.00	52,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	47,500.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
	NAC Construction		600	127.00	76,200.00
	SBBI, Inc.			135.00	81,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			135.00	81,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			150.00	90,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			200.00	120,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	90,000.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
	NAC Construction		184	830.00	152,720.00
	SBBI, Inc.			970.00	178,480.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,500.00	276,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			1,450.00	266,800.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1,780.00	327,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,100.00	202,400.00
55216-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLOR AGENT			
	NAC Construction		4,800	3.60	17,280.00
	SBBI, Inc.			4.35	20,880.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			5.00	24,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			5.51	26,448.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			4.50	21,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	33,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401-1000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
	NAC Construction		13,900	1.10	15,290.00
	SBBI, Inc.			1.30	18,070.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1.30	18,070.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			1.10	15,290.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1.65	22,935.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.25	17,375.00
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
	NAC Construction		49,900	1.30	64,870.00
	SBBI, Inc.			1.60	79,840.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1.60	79,840.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			1.35	67,365.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			2.00	99,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	74,850.00
55601-1100 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL			
	NAC Construction		290	325.00	94,250.00
	SBBI, Inc.			28.00	8,120.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			330.00	95,700.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			215.00	62,350.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			180.00	52,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	58,000.00
56401-1000 0	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
	NAC Construction		10	620.00	6,200.00
	SBBI, Inc.			1,360.00	13,600.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,200.00	12,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			2,500.00	25,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1,500.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	7,500.00
56501-0200 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER (ROCK SOCKET)			
	NAC Construction		24	670.00	16,080.00
	SBBI, Inc.			700.00	16,800.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,900.00	45,600.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			650.00	15,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1,150.00	27,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	12,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56501-0200 1	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER			
	NAC Construction		43	650.00	27,950.00
	SBBI, Inc.			675.00	29,025.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,400.00	60,200.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			550.00	23,650.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1,400.00	60,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	12,900.00
56501-0300 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER			
	NAC Construction		88	650.00	57,200.00
	SBBI, Inc.			850.00	74,800.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,500.00	132,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			600.00	52,800.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1,525.00	134,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	35,200.00
60103-0140 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	NAC Construction		1	3,630.00	3,630.00
	SBBI, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			3,700.00	3,700.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			4,000.00	4,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00
60110-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
	NAC Construction		290	3.60	1,044.00
	SBBI, Inc.			4.35	1,261.50
	Brown and White, Inc.			5.00	1,450.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			5.50	1,595.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			4.50	1,305.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	2,030.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	NAC Construction		72	95.00	6,840.00
	SBBI, Inc.			105.00	7,560.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			200.00	14,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			50.00	3,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			150.00	10,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	7,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60216-0000 0	LNFT	LARGE PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH CULVERT (20' SPAN x 7' RISE)			
	NAC Construction		48	3,750.00	180,000.00
	SBBI, Inc.			4,525.00	217,200.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			4,300.00	206,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			6,000.00	288,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			5,330.00	255,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,500.00	312,000.00
60403-0000 0	EACH	INLET			
	NAC Construction		1	2,600.00	2,600.00
	SBBI, Inc.			32,000.00	32,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			6,700.00	6,700.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			4,100.00	4,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
60901-1300 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 15-INCH DEPTH			
	NAC Construction		140	25.00	3,500.00
	SBBI, Inc.			30.00	4,200.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			50.00	7,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			40.00	5,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			30.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	8,400.00
60905-1000 0	LNFT	GUTTER, CONCRETE			
	NAC Construction		110	30.00	3,300.00
	SBBI, Inc.			39.00	4,290.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			50.00	5,500.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			100.00	11,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			40.00	4,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	6,600.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
	NAC Construction		25	89.00	2,225.00
	SBBI, Inc.			11.00	275.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			110.00	2,750.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			225.00	5,625.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			80.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61904-0000 0	EACH	BOLLARD POST			
	NAC Construction		3	540.00	1,620.00
	SBBI, Inc.			1,300.00	3,900.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			515.00	1,545.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			1,999.00	5,997.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	3,000.00
62026-1000 0	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (REPAIR PARAPET)			
	NAC Construction		3	2,230.00	6,690.00
	SBBI, Inc.			6,500.00	19,500.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			1,600.00	4,800.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			600.00	1,800.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			775.00	2,325.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	3,000.00
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	NAC Construction		40	110.00	4,400.00
	SBBI, Inc.			115.00	4,600.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			105.00	4,200.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			115.00	4,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			83.00	3,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	4,000.00
62201-0350 0	HOUR	BACKHOE			
	NAC Construction		40	110.00	4,400.00
	SBBI, Inc.			75.00	3,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			190.00	7,600.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			115.00	4,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			83.00	3,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	4,400.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	NAC Construction		40	130.00	5,200.00
	SBBI, Inc.			145.00	5,800.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			190.00	7,600.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			115.00	4,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			140.00	5,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	5,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3000 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		NAC Construction	40	215.00	8,600.00
		SBBI, Inc.		400.00	16,000.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		210.00	8,400.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		115.00	4,600.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		165.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		NAC Construction	80	40.00	3,200.00
		SBBI, Inc.		35.00	2,800.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		62.00	4,960.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		45.00	3,600.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		40.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,600.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		NAC Construction	40	88.00	3,520.00
		SBBI, Inc.		85.00	3,400.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		175.00	7,000.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		NAC Construction	40	230.00	9,200.00
		SBBI, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		115.00	4,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		225.00	9,000.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		NAC Construction	0.4	2,430.00	972.00
		SBBI, Inc.		2,000.00	800.00
		Brown and White, Inc.		2,600.00	1,040.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In		2,000.00	800.00
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo		2,500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	NAC Construction		0.4	3,300.00	1,320.00
	SBBI, Inc.			2,500.00	1,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			3,500.00	1,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			2,000.00	800.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			3,500.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	800.00
62901-0800 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D			
	NAC Construction		5	35.00	175.00
	SBBI, Inc.			45.00	225.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			40.00	200.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			50.00	250.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			200.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	250.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	NAC Construction		4	650.00	2,600.00
	SBBI, Inc.			350.00	1,400.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			500.00	2,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			825.00	3,300.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			450.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,000.00
63308-3000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
	NAC Construction		8	170.00	1,360.00
	SBBI, Inc.			255.00	2,040.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			135.00	1,080.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			460.00	3,680.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			125.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	1,600.00
63403-0900 0	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE I			
	NAC Construction		1,100	6.50	7,150.00
	SBBI, Inc.			10.00	11,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			10.00	11,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			6.00	6,600.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			9.00	9,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	3,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 34-1(3)

Project Name: SWIFT TRAIL

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-0000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	NAC Construction		ALL	73,800.00	73,800.00
	SBBI, Inc.			105,000.00	105,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			130,000.00	130,000.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			338,100.00	338,100.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			194,000.00	194,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			320,000.00	320,000.00
64604-1000 0	LNFT	FIXTURE, HANDRAIL			
	NAC Construction		200	53.00	10,600.00
	SBBI, Inc.			125.00	25,000.00
	Brown and White, Inc.			52.00	10,400.00
	LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In			70.00	14,000.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			46.00	9,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	20,000.00